

CLCON No.144 of 2023

Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.

Mr. Hinanshu Pal, Advocate
for the petitioner.

It has been brought to the
notice of the Court that the order
dated 30.10.2015 passed by this
Court in WPMS No.2709 of 2015,
has been wilfully disobeyed by the
contemnors by way of creating
third party interest in the property.
A sale-deed has been enclosed.

Heard.

Admit.

Issue notice to all the
respondents except respondent
no.6 to file their responses.

List this case on 21.07.2023.

(Ravindra Maithani, J.)

23.05.2023

Sanjay