

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CLCON No. 144 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Himanshu Pal, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Mohd. Safdar, Advocate for the respondents.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the respondents prayed for an adjournment, which is opposed by learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>4. In the interest of justice, case is adjourned to 09.07.2024, after fresh, subject to payment of cost of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited with Advocates Welfare Fund maintained by High Court Bar Association on or before 08.07.2024.</p> <p>5. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be given to the respondents.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 01.07.2024</p> <p>U.U.</p>