

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>17.04.2026</u>		<p>CLCON No. 144 of 2023 <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Himanshu Pal, learned counsel for the petitioners through video conferencing.</p> <p>2. Mr. Kamaluddin, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Mohd. Safdar, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>3. Mr. Kamaluddin, Advocate, appearing for the respondents, has sought 24 hrs. time for personal appearance of Noor Mohammad, the respondent no.2.</p> <p>4. List on 18.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 17.04.2026</p> <p>Shiv/</p>

